
2008 University of Utah Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-28   Conf: 10-14   Home: 10-6   Away: 10-18   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (437), Opp (416)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (49)   IBB: Team (7), Shimada (2), Beltran (1), Ferguson (1), Hennis (1), Jones
(1), Shriner (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off: Blanc (4), Shimada (2), Ferguson (1), Hennis (1), Kuroczko (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Guymon (5), Shriner (5), Walker (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Fife 1, Foster 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (106-142), Guymon (24-32), Shriner (24-33), Askew (10-10), James (8-14), Fife (7-11), Budrow (6-10), Card (6-6), Walker (5-5),
Andersen (3-4), Streich (3-5), Wilding (3-3), Wolfgramm (3-4), Foster (2-3), Krause (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Guymon, Cody .383 54-54 222 52 85 15 3 5 46 121 .545 22 11 43 4 .459 2 7 2-4 123 20 5 .966
8 Beltran, Micheal .372 53-53 196 20 73 9 0 0 27 82 .418 8 8 23 5 .420 0 11 4-9 66 156 25 .899
7 Shriner, Jesse .359 50-50 220 48 79 19 2 8 47 126 .573 19 0 36 9 .407 2 1 2-4 242 32 5 .982
23 Blanc, Cooper .345 45-45 177 36 61 11 1 7 34 95 .537 11 4 49 1 .394 1 5 14-18 107 6 1 .991
3 Shimada, Corey .329 54-54 213 65 70 13 7 9 29 124 .582 45 7 37 4 .460 0 5 21-28 138 121 13 .952
28 Jones, Austin .326 54-54 215 37 70 16 0 7 51 107 .498 14 8 28 5 .379 6 0 1-1 443 38 2 .996
16 Hennis, Dustin .325 52-52 203 39 66 11 2 5 41 96 .473 21 9 32 5 .410 1 5 4-6 88 2 4 .957
9 Kuroczko, Nick .330 32-25 91 19 30 5 2 2 15 45 .495 11 0 10 2 .402 0 1 1-2 9 42 4 .927
13 Ferguson, Fred .258 39-34 128 19 33 10 0 3 18 52 .406 11 4 42 0 .336 0 5 1-2 72 0 5 .935
20 Legg, DC .257 36-30 101 14 26 6 0 0 12 32 .317 7 5 22 2 .328 3 5 2-2 19 66 9 .904
30 Relf, Tyler .193 37-24 88 10 17 2 0 0 10 19 .216 5 1 24 2 .242 1 4 3-3 49 1 0 1.000
18 Walker, Devin .163 25-10 49 6 8 3 0 0 10 11 .224 4 1 18 2 .232 2 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
24 Cashman, Scott .143 5-0 7 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 2 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 2 3 .571
12 Mackay, Tyson .000 5-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .250 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
26 Budrow, Brian .000 15-13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 15 2 .909
6 Nakagama, Nic .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .323 54-54 1919 368 619 120 17 46 344 911 .475 181 60 374 41 .395 18 50 55-79 1395 569 87 .958
Opponents .293 54-54 1873 337 549 84 19 23 299 740 .395 167 53 352 34 .364 21 43 53-72 1416 621 75 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Andersen, Tyler 2.95 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 25 9 7 5 15 5 0 2 .287 3 0 1 0 2
26 Budrow, Brian 3.49 6-5 13 13 1 0-2 0 80.0 84 46 31 22 73 12 3 2 .274 10 2 0 7 4
19 Fife, Stephen 3.72 7-5 14 14 2 1-0 0 92.0 91 49 38 29 78 12 2 4 .252 2 9 1 0 9
33 Card, Bryn 4.00 3-1 12 4 0 0-1 0 36.0 43 17 16 5 22 5 3 2 .293 2 2 0 1 4
22 Streich, Stephen 4.91 1-1 22 0 0 0-0 0 36.2 39 23 20 13 20 7 0 1 .279 3 7 1 5 5
35 James, John 5.05 4-7 15 12 1 1-1 1 66.0 76 48 37 31 49 14 4 1 .296 5 7 2 1 7
1 Chimpky, Robert 5.83 0-5 25 0 0 0-1 9 29.1 35 23 19 14 27 5 1 2 .294 7 2 0 2 3
10 Wilding, Andrew 6.53 3-1 10 8 0 0-0 0 30.1 38 27 22 17 15 2 0 4 .304 6 6 0 2 1
15 Wolfgramm, Geoff 7.45 1-0 15 0 0 0-1 1 19.1 30 21 16 7 18 6 2 0 .345 2 1 0 0 3
7 Shriner, Jesse 7.71 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 .300 0 0 1 0 0
21 Askew, Bennett 9.28 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 21.1 38 28 22 4 16 6 1 1 .365 0 6 0 1 2
34 Foster, Kerr 10.02 0-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 20.2 30 24 23 9 7 6 2 3 .366 2 7 0 1 3
37 Krause, Greg 13.97 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 19 15 7 7 3 1 1 .370 3 3 1 1 0
17 Haddad, Michael 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.21 26-28 181 54 4 5 11 465.0 549 337 269 167 352 84 19 23 .293 47 53 7 21 43
Opponents 6.16 28-26 192 54 3 3 8 472.0 619 368 323 181 374 120 17 46 .323 28 60 13 18 50



2008 University of Utah Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Relf, Tyler 50 49 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Walker, Devin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
33 Card, Bryn 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
12 Mackay, Tyson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Askew, Bennett 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
4 Andersen, Tyler 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
34 Foster, Kerr 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Nakagama, Nic 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Krause, Greg 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Jones, Austin 483 443 38 2 .996 37 0 0 — 0 0
23 Blanc, Cooper 114 107 6 1 .991 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shriner, Jesse 279 242 32 5 .982 1 24 9 .727 5 0
5 Guymon, Cody 148 123 20 5 .966 2 24 8 .750 5 0
16 Hennis, Dustin 94 88 2 4 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Shimada, Corey 272 138 121 13 .952 33 0 0 — 0 0
35 James, John 18 4 13 1 .944 0 8 6 .571 0 0
13 Ferguson, Fred 77 72 0 5 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kuroczko, Nick 55 9 42 4 .927 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Budrow, Brian 22 5 15 2 .909 2 6 4 .600 0 0
1 Chimpky, Robert 11 2 8 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Legg, DC 94 19 66 9 .904 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Beltran, Micheal 247 66 156 25 .899 29 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wolfgramm, Geoff 9 2 6 1 .889 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Streich, Stephen 9 3 5 1 .889 0 3 2 .600 0 0
19 Fife, Stephen 25 6 15 4 .840 0 7 4 .636 0 0
10 Wilding, Andrew 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Cashman, Scott 7 2 2 3 .571 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Haddad, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2051 1395 569 87 .958 115 106 36 .746 11 0
Opponents 2112 1416 621 75 .964 132 110 47 .701 8 2


